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STANDING COMMITTEES 
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 

JUNE 16, 2022 
REGULAR LEGISLATIVE SESSION 

 
Pursuant to Chapter 1 & 56 of the 2022 Laws of New York State, the Legislature will hold 
committee meetings virtually via Zoom videoconferencing.  
 
For all June Committee Meetings, please use the following Zoom access information: 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
Monday, June 6, 2022            4:00 PM – Public Safety & Emergency Services 
 
     4:15 PM – Public Works & Transportation 

• The Committee will conduct consultant interviews for the 
DPW Conklin Kirkwood Road (CR20) Bridge Rehabilitation 
Project. 

 
 
Tuesday, June 7, 2022           4:00 PM – Personnel  
  
 4:15 PM – Economic Development, Education & Culture  
 
     4:30 PM – Health & Human Services 
 
 
Thursday, June 9, 2022  4:00 PM – County Administration  
 
     4:15 PM – Finance 

• Office of Management and Budget Director Jerome 
Knebel will present on the County’s financial status. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The next regular Legislative Session will be on Thursday, June 16, 2022 at 5:00 PM. 
.  

https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
PUBLIC SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Monday, June 6, 2022 
4:00 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL 

RESOURCE OFFICERS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENTS 
WITH VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO PARTICIPATE IN SAID PROGRAM FOR 
2022-2023 

 
#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 
BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND 

BETWEEN THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND THE BROOME 
COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 

 
#4 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 3 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL 

LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 257 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE" 
 
#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2022-2023 

 
#36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BLACK 

CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORP, FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE 
SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2021-2022 

 
#45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THOMPSON PUBLISHING 

GROUP, INC. FOR SOFTWARE AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES FOR THE 
ASSIGNED COUNSEL PROGRAM FOR 2022-2025 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

Monday, June 6, 2022 
4:15 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LABOR AGREEMENT WITH THE AMALGAMATED 

TRANSIT UNION FOR 2022-2025 
 
#30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BARTON & 

LOGUIDICE, D.P.C. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2020-2022 

 
#31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GHD 

CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY AT THE BROOME 
COUNTY (NANTICOKE) LANDFILL FOR THE DEPARTENT OF PUBLIC WORKS-
DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2012-2023 

 
#32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRAILWAYS OF NEW YORK 

FOR BUS SLIP RENTAL AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON TRANSPORTATION 
CENTER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC., 

FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
AVIATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC., 

FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
AVIATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF CHESTER P. KUPIEC, 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS-HIGHWAY TO BE PAID ABOVE THE 
MINIMUM SALARY 

 
#42 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
 
 
 

The Committee will conduct consultant interviews for the DPW Conklin Kirkwood Road (CR20) Bridge 
Rehabilitation Project: 
 
Barton & Loguidice 
Fisher Associates 
C&S Companies 
McFarland-Johnson 
Delta Engineers, Architects & Surveyors 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 
4:00 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL 

RESOURCE OFFICERS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENTS 
WITH VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO PARTICIPATE IN SAID PROGRAM FOR 
2022-2023 

 
#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 
BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LABOR AGREEMENT WITH THE AMALGAMATED 

TRANSIT UNION FOR 2022-2025 
 
#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET 
FOR 2022-2023 

 
#13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HEALTHY FAMILIES BROOME 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 
PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2024 

 
#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY 

ADMINISTRATION TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2023 

 
#38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE 

LIBRARY AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS 
 
#39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF CHESTER P. KUPIEC, 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS-HIGHWAY TO BE PAID ABOVE THE 
MINIMUM SALARY 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, EDUCATION & CULTURE COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 
4:15 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#16 RESOLUTION ISSUING A NEGATIVE DECLARATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL 

SIGNIFICANCE WITH RESPECT TO THE PROPOSED ABOVEGRID BINGHAMTON 
SOLAR PROJECT AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON AIRPORT 

 
#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT 
AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT 
AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2024 

 
#22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE 

EXTENSION OF TIOGA COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2022-2023 

 
#23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE 

EXTENSION OF BROOME COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2022-2023 

 
#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY 

ADMINISTRATION TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2023 

 
#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE TRADE ADJUSTMENT 

ASSISTANCE GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND 
ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2023 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH DATROSE 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND 
TRAINING FOR 2022-2023 

 
#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS EMPLOYERS AND 

EDUCATIONAL PROVIDERS FOR TRAINING SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 
FOR 2021-2023 

 
#29 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 
OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM 
BUDGET FOR 2021-2023 

 
#38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE 

LIBRARY AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS 
 
#40 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
#41 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY ARTS 

COUNCIL FOR FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 
 
#42 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
 
#46 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF UNION LOCAL 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION FOR FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE 
PLAN ACT 

 
#47 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF WINDSOR FOR 

FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 
 
#48 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
 
#49 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS AND 

AGENCIES FOR FUNDS TO SUPPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND 
COMMUNITY PROJECTS IN BROOME COUNTY FOR 2022 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 
4:30 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SODEXO 

OPERATIONS, LLC FOR FOOD SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2018-
2023 

 
#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 
BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF ELIGIBLE COSTS FOR THE 
BROOME COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT'S RABIES CONTROL PROGRAM FOR 
2022-2025 

 
#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS 

PRESCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM PROVIDERS FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2022-2024 

 
#13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HEALTHY FAMILIES BROOME 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 
PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE STAP ANONYMOUS HIV TESTING 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 
PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH OUR LADY OF 

LOURDES MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, INC., FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S HEALTHY FAMILIES BROOME PROGRAM GRANT 
FOR 2022-2023 

 
#37 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COUNTY YOUTH BUREAU ADVISORY BOARD 
 
#43 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COUNTY OFFICE FOR AGING ADVISORY BOARD 
 
  

https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-14.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-15.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-15.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-15.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-15.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-37.pdf
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-43.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-43.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

Thursday, June 9, 2022 
4:00 PM 

 
https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 

Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 
Dial In:1-646-558-8656 

 
#4 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 3 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A 

LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 257 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND 
CODE" 

 
#5 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE ON THE DEATH OF PATRICK F. O'DAY 
 
#6 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE ON THE DEATH OF JOHN A. BLACK 
 
#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2022-2023 

 
  

https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-04.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-04.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-04.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-05.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-06c.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-35.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-35.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-35.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 
FINANCE COMMITTEE 
Thursday, June 9, 2022 

4:15 PM 
 

https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327 
Meeting ID: 838 9748 3327 

Dial In:1-646-558-8656 
 

#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL 
RESOURCE OFFICERS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENTS 
WITH VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO PARTICIPATE IN SAID PROGRAM FOR 
2022-2023 

 
#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 
BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#4 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 3 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL 

LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 257 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE" 
 
#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REINSTATEMENT OF TAXES AND APPROVING 

THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES TO THE FORMER OWNER 
 
#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LABOR AGREEMENT WITH THE AMALGAMATED 

TRANSIT UNION FOR 2022-2025 
 
#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SODEXO 

OPERATIONS, LLC FOR FOOD SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2018-
2023 

 
#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET 
FOR 2022-2023 

 
#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF ELIGIBLE COSTS FOR THE 
BROOME COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT'S RABIES CONTROL PROGRAM FOR 
2022-2025 

 
#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS 

PRESCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM PROVIDERS FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2022-2024 

 
#13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HEALTHY FAMILIES BROOME 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 
PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 

https://broome.zoom.us/j/83897483327
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-01.pdf
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-01.pdf
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-08.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-08.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-09.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-09.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-09.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-10.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-10.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-10.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-11.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-11.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-11.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-11.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-12.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-12.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-12.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-13.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-13.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-13.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE STAP ANONYMOUS HIV TESTING 
PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 
PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023 

 
#15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH OUR LADY OF 

LOURDES MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, INC., FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S HEALTHY FAMILIES BROOME PROGRAM GRANT FOR 
2022-2023 

 
#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT 
AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT 
AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2024 

 
#22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE 

EXTENSION OF TIOGA COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2022-2023 

 
#23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE 

EXTENSION OF BROOME COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2022-2023 

 
#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY 

ADMINISTRATION TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-
2023 

 
#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE TRADE ADJUSTMENT 

ASSISTANCE GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND 
ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2023 

 
#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH DATROSE FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING 
FOR 2022-2023 
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-19.pdf
https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-20.pdf
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS EMPLOYERS AND 
EDUCATIONAL PROVIDERS FOR TRAINING SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2022-2024 

 
#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT 
AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2021-2023 

 
#29 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 
OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 
FOR 2021-2023 

 
#30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BARTON & 

LOGUIDICE, D.P.C. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2020-2022 

 
#31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GHD 

CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY AT THE BROOME 
COUNTY (NANTICOKE) LANDFILL FOR THE DEPARTENT OF PUBLIC WORKS-
DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2012-2023 

 
#32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRAILWAYS OF NEW YORK 

FOR BUS SLIP RENTAL AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON TRANSPORTATION 
CENTER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC., 

FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
AVIATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC., 

FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
AVIATION FOR 2022-2023 

 
#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2022-2023 

 
#36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BLACK 

CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORP, FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE 
SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2021-2022 

 
#38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE 

LIBRARY AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS 
 
#39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF CHESTER P. KUPIEC, 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS-HIGHWAY TO BE PAID ABOVE THE 
MINIMUM SALARY 

 
#41 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY ARTS 

COUNCIL FOR FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 
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https://www.gobroomecounty.com/sites/default/files/dept/legis/06162022-35.pdf
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

 
#42 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
 
#44 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADJUSTMENT TO A DELINQUENT TAX AMOUNT 

ON A PARCEL IN THE TOWN OF TRIANGLE 
 
#45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THOMPSON PUBLISHING 

GROUP, INC. FOR SOFTWARE AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES FOR THE 
ASSIGNED COUNSEL PROGRAM FOR 2022-2025 

 
#46 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF UNION LOCAL 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION FOR FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE 
PLAN ACT 

 
#47 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF WINDSOR FOR 

FUNDING FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 
 
#49 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS AND 

AGENCIES FOR FUNDS TO SUPPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND 
COMMUNITY PROJECTS IN BROOME COUNTY FOR 2022 

 
 

Office of Management and Budget Director Jerome Knebel will present on the County’s financial 
status. 
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